orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		ME ALIN CINKS (331) 1883 (834)		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	10305		nts or the new address(
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execut	ion Date(s):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving pa	arty(ies)
ROBERT B. WOOD		Name: Rockwell Collins, Inc.		
		Internal Address):	
	Yes X No	Street Address:	400 Collins Road, NE	M/S 124-323
3. Nature of conveyance:		ļ 		
X Assignment Merger		City: Cedar Rapid	City: Cedar Rapids	
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name	State: IA		<u></u>
Government Interest Assignme	nt	Country: USA	Zip: <u>52498</u>	8 95
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	atory License			926
Other	•			219
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes X
		/ todisorial flame(o)	a dadress(os) asacrica.	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	X Thi		filed together with a new (s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(-	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.((s)	patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at ondence i:	B. Patent No.((s)	patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at ondence	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved:	X No of applications and	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondenting document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc.	Additional numbers at ondence i:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37.0)	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at ondence i:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Authorize	X No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by co	\$ 40.00 redit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address:	Additional numbers at ondence i:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Authorize	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ 40.00 redit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondenting document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc.	Additional numbers at ondence i:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Authorize	OFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged to de	\$ 40.00 redit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address:	Additional numbers at ondence i:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Authorize X Enclosed	OFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged to de	\$ 40.00 redit card eposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Collins Road, NE M/S	Additional numbers attorned in the second se	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 0 Authorize X Enclosed	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by ced to be charged to deduce the charged the char	\$ 40.00 redit card eposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Pat	Additional numbers attorned in the second se	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment Infor	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by check to be charged to decide the charged the ch	\$ 40.00 redit card account rest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Collins Road, NE M/S City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52498	Additional numbers attorned in the second se	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by cled to be charged to de charged (government intermation ast 4 Numbers	\$ 40.00 redit card eposit account rest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Collins Road, NE M/S City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52498 Phone Number: 319.295.8280	Additional numbers attorned it:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lesson and Lesson	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by ce ed to be charged to de d quired (government inter rmation ast 4 Numbers Expiration Date	\$ 40.00 redit card account rest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Collins Road, NE M/S City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52498 Phone Number: 319.295.8280 Fax Number: 319.295.8777	Additional numbers attorned it:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Lesson and Lesson	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by cled to be charged to de charged (government intermation ast 4 Numbers	\$ 40.00 redit card account rest not affecting title
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Collins Road, NE M/S City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52498 Phone Number: 319.295.8280 Fax Number: 319.295.8777	Additional numbers attorned it:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card L Enclosed L Enclose	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by ce ed to be charged to de d quired (government inter rmation ast 4 Numbers Expiration Date	\$ 40.00 redit card eposit account rest not affecting titl
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Collins Road, NE M/S City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52498 Phone Number: 319.295.8280 Fax Number: 319.295.8777 Email Address: keppele@rockwellcollins.e	Additional numbers attorned it:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card L Enclosed L Enclose	S No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by ced to be charged to ded quired (government intermation ast 4 Numbers Expiration Date Int Number	\$ 40.00 redit card eposit account rest not affecting titl
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Collins Road, NE M/S City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52498 Phone Number: 319.295.8280 Fax Number: 319.295.8777	Additional numbers attorned it:	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 (Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card L Enclosed L Enclose	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by cled to be charged to de charged t	\$ 40.00 redit card eposit account rest not affecting titl
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Kyle Eppele, Esquire Rockwell Collins, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Collins Road, NE M/S City: Cedar Rapids State: IA Zip: 52498 Phone Number: 319.295.8280 Fax Number: 319.295.8777 Email Address: keppele@rockwellcollins.e	Additional numbers attoondence i: S 124-323 com	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorize X Enclosed None red 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Left b. Deposit Account Authorized User Notal notal necessity.	No of applications and 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by cled to be charged to de charged t	\$ 40.00 redit card apposit account rest not affecting title ate g cover

08/02/2005 HGUTEMA1 00000019 11192794 04 FC:8021 40.

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016804 FRAME: 0721

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, ROBERT B. WOOD of Beaverton, County of Washington, State of Oregon hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

SCENE IMAGING SYSTEM INTEGRITY MONITOR AND METHOD THEREOF

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. **04FD424/KE** in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at Yorkland	, County of Washington and State
Executed at <u>For Fland</u> of Oregon this <u>28</u> day of <u>Suly</u>	, 2005. <i>T</i>
đ	ROBERT B. WOOD, Inventor
State of Onesow)	
State of <u>Oregow</u>) County of <u>Washingtow</u>) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said 50	
acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be 3 dy, 20 05.	his free act and deed this 28 day of
	Notary Public
	Notary 1 done
Seal OFFICIAL SEAL	

RECORDED: 07/30/2005

COMMISSION NO. 369541
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2007

 \bigcirc .

PATENT REEL: 016804 FRAME: 0722